
Municipality Polling Place Clerk Phone Email

Town of Aztalan
Aztalan Town Hall                                         

W6260 County Road B, Jefferson Kathy Pitzner (920)674-3450 clerk@townofaztalan.wi.gov

Town of Cold Spring
Cold Spring Community Center                      

N1409 Fremont Road, Whitewater Heather Reu (262) 473-6228 clerk@townofcoldspringwi.com

Town of Concord
Concord Community Center                         

W1095 Concord Center Drive, Sullivan Brian Neumann (414)534-4220 clerk@concord.wi.gov 

Town of Farmington
Farmington Town Hall                              

N6468 South Farmington Rd, Watertown Tami Latsch (920)699-2348 farmington@tds.net

Town of Hebron
Hebron Community Center                              

N2313 County Road D, Fort Atkinson Liz Diestelmann (414)573-9600 clerktownofhebron@gmail.com

Town of Ixonia
Ixonia Town Hall                                         

W1195 Marietta Ave, Ixonia JoAnn Lesser (920)261-1588 joannl@townofixonia.com

Town of Jefferson

Mailing (P.O. Box 55)                                      St. 
Coletta Cabin                                              434 

County Road Y, Jefferson Tina Barnes (920)674-5073 clerk@tn.jefferson.wi.gov

Town of Koshkonong
Koshkonong Town Shop                                  

W5609 Star School Road, Fort Atkinson Caitlin Kincannon (920)563-4510 town@koshkonongwi.gov

Town of Lake Mills
Lake Mills Town Hall                                     

1111 South Main St Lake Mills Robin Untz (920)648-5867 clerk@townoflakemills.wi.gov

Town of Milford
Milford Town Hall                                       

W6335 Highway A Johnson Creek Karen Schadt (920) 285-2180 clerk@tn.milford.wi.gov
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Town of Oakland
Oakland Town Hall                                        

N4450 County Road A  Cambridge Susan Dascenzo (608)423-9635 susan.dascenzo@tn.oakland.jefferson.wi.gov

Town of  Palmyra

Palmyra Town Hall (Next to Palmyra 
Municipal Airport)                                     

W1125 WI-106, Palmyra Michele Smith (262)495-2049 clerk@townofpalmyra.wi.gov

Town of Sullivan
Sullivan Town Hall                                     

N3866 West Street, Sullivan Dawn Bauer (262)593-8383 townofsullivan@centurytel.net 

Town of Sumner
Sumner Town Hall                                     

N1525 Church Street, Edgerton (Busseyville) Patricia Achilli (608) 884-7925 clerk@sumner-jc-wi.gov

Town of Waterloo
Waterloo Town Hall                                             

N8193 State Road 89, Waterloo Cindy Schroeder (920)648-3230 clerk@townofwaterloowi.gov

Town of Watertown
Watertown Town Hall                              

N8302 High Road, Watertown James Wendt (920)988-9025 clerk@townofwatertownwi.gov

Village of Cambridge
Amundson Community Center                          
200 Spring Street, Cambridge

Vacant - Deputy 
Clerk/Treasurer Lucy 
Peterson (608)423-3712 lpeterson@ci.cambridge.wi.us

Village of Johnson Creek
Johnson Creek Community Center                

125 Depot St, Johnson Creek Elissa Friedl (920)699-2296 elissaf@vi.johnsoncreek.wi.gov

Village of Lac La Belle
Crosspoint Community Church             W380 
N6931 N Lake Rd Oconomowoc, WI 53066 Lori Opitz (920)474-4449 clerk@townoconomowoc-wi.gov

Village of Palmyra
Palmyra High School/Community Center              

123 Burr Oak St, Palmyra Laurie Mueller (262)495-8316 clerk@vi.palmyra.wi.gov

Village of Sullivan
Sullivan Veterans Memorial Park                     

408 Grove St, Sullivan Heather Rupnow (262)593-2388 clerk@villageofsullivan.com
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City of Fort Atkinson
Fort Atkinson Municipal Building                      

101 North Main Street, Fort Atkinson Michelle Ebbert (920)397-9901 mebbert@fortatkinsonwi.gov

City of Jefferson
Jefferson City Hall                                           

317 South Main Street, Jefferson Sarah Copsey (920)674-7700 sarah@jeffersonwis.com

City of Lake Mills
City of Lake Mills                                              

200 Water Street, Lake Mills Misty Quest (920)648-2344 mquest@ci.lake-mills.wi.us

City of Waterloo
City of Waterloo Municipal Building           
136 North Monroe Street, Waterloo Jeanne Ritter (920)478-3025 jritter@waterloowi.us

City of Watertown
City of Watertown Municipal Building     106 

Jones Street, Watertown Megan Dunneisen (920)262-4006 mdunneisen@watertownwi.gov

City of Whitewater

City of Whitewater (Wards 11-13) 
Downtown Armory                                        

146 W North Street, Whitewater Heather Boehm (262)473-0102 hboehm@whitewater-wi.gov
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